# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3720582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STRUCTUS BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, INC	12/15/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERTAINTEED GYPSUM AND CEILING MANUFACTURING, INC	
Street Address:	20 MOORES ROAD	
City:	MALVERN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09715614
Application Number:	10200478
Application Number:	10706433
Application Number:	11176952
Application Number:	11261448
Application Number:	12959202
Application Number:	13931443
Application Number:	14452106
Application Number:	09191861
Application Number:	09780756
Application Number:	09978762
Application Number:	60258236
Application Number:	09608084
Application Number:	10924267
Application Number:	09965641
Application Number:	11221386
Application Number:	60436998
Application Number:	10745958
Application Number:	13159240

PATENT REEL: 037675 FRAME: 0554

503673946

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11804707
Application Number:	12316666
Application Number:	60582593
Application Number:	11166772
Application Number:	12550969
Application Number:	60664282
Application Number:	11385025
Application Number:	60665412
Application Number:	11387106
Application Number:	14741179
Application Number:	13549888
Application Number:	14226174
Application Number:	12380672
Application Number:	13476481
Application Number:	14551658
Application Number:	60742797
Application Number:	14607984
Application Number:	13151002
Application Number:	13733320
Application Number:	11633086
Application Number:	11657389
Application Number:	12716482
Application Number:	11707647
Application Number:	12758233
Application Number:	13302092
Application Number:	14293740
Application Number:	61000786
Application Number:	12290111
Application Number:	61190781
Application Number:	12547838
Application Number:	61194869
Application Number:	12569188
Application Number:	13476628
Application Number:	61204080
Application Number:	12649424
Application Number:	14479281
Application Number:	11729426
Application Number:	12414431

PATENT REEL: 037675 FRAME: 0555

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13566240
Application Number:	14174704
Application Number:	14605784

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)308-6380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@abel-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ABEL LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BLDG 4, STE 4200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRUCTUS BUILDING TECHNOL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZAN MAYR	
SIGNATURE:	/Suzan Mayr/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate of Merger - Structus#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Structus#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL:** 037675 **FRAME:** 0556

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

WITH AND INTO "CERTAINTEED GYPSUM AND CEILING MANUFACTURING,
INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CERTAINTEED GYPSUM AND CEILING
MANUFACTURING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:37
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10624483

Date: 12-15-15

3236319 8100M SR# 20151356449

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 037675 FRAME: 0557

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:37 AM 12/15/2015 FILED 11:37 AM 12/15/2015 SR 20151356449 - File Number 3236319

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

undersigned corporation executed the	of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving co	urporation is CERTAINTEED GYPSUM AND CEILING
of the corporation being me STRUCTUS BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES,	a Delaware corporation, and the name reged into this surviving corporation is INC.
corporation.  SECOND: The Agreement of Merger	has been approved, adopted, certified, executed atituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252
THIRD: The name of the surviving of	corporation is CERTAINTEED GYPSUM AND
CEILING MANUFACTURING, INC.  FOURTH: The Certificate of Incor Certificate of Incorporation, (If amend	, a Delaware corporation.  poration of the surviving corporation shall be its ments are affected please set forth)
	par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
50,000 shares of common stock of No Par Val	
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective	ctive on December 31, 2015
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merge	er is on file at 20 Moores Road, Malvern, PA 19355
	, an office of
corporation on request, without cost, to IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said survigined by an authorized officer, the	nt of Merger will be furnished by the surviving any stockholder of the constituent corporations. Viving corporation has consed this certificate to be 15 day of LEL A.D.  By:
	Title: Secretary
	y. A. N. S. N. S. N. S.

OHOS8 + 05/17/2007 € T System Online

**RECORDED: 02/01/2016** 

**REEL: 037675 FRAME: 0558**